624D Parts List

Item | Part Description Qty Item Part Description Qty
No. No. No. No.
1 1001 Handle Grip 2 49 1156 #10 Whiz Nut USS 4
2 1183 3/4 Nylock Jam Nut SAE 2 50 1284 Engine Mount 1
3 1740 Handle Assembly 1 56 1203 3/16 Sq. Key 1
5 3136 Frame w/ Deck, Diesel 1 57 1013 Engine Pulley 1
6 1396 Deck Decal 1 61 1084 5/16 Flat Washer USS 8
7 1119 Bolt 5/16 x 3/4 USS 12 62 1115 Bolt 5/16 x 1 3/4 USS 4
8 1155 #10 Keps Lock Nut 1 63 1286 Belt Cover 1
10 5569 Belt, 624D 1 64 1213 Push Rivets 4
11 2031 Set Screw 2 65 1350 Decal “Sarlo” 1
12 1142 3/4 Lock Washer 2 66 3139 Hub Assembly 624D 1
13 1014 Hub Pulley 1 70 1313 Tie Wrap 2
14 1067 Bearing 2 71 1125 Bolt 5/16 x 1 1/2 USS 4
15 1022 Alemite Fitting 1 72 1138 5/16 Lock Washer 4
16 1281 Hub Housing 1 78 1380 Grass Chute 1
17 1017 Key 1 80 1354 Decal “Danger” 1
18 1282 Hub Shaft 1 81 3072 Tail Drag 1
19 4028 Blade Spacer 1 82 1118 Bolt 5/16 x 1 USS 6
20 1526 Blade, 24” Diesel 1 83 1111 Bolt 5/16 x 2 USS 1
21 1346 Decal “Made In USA” 1 84 1313 Cable Ties 2
23 1005 Axle 2 85 2133 Pivot Block 1
30 6106 Axle Assembly 2 87 1355 Decal “Caution” 1
31 6104 Wheel Bearing 4 90 1349 Decal “To Start” 1
32 6101 Axle 2 95 1120 1/2 Lock Washer 2
33 6105 Bushing 4 96 1123 1/2 Jam Nut USS 2
34 1141 Wheel Spacer Nut 4 97 1121 1/2 Full Nut USS 2
35 | 3526B 20” Solid Tire on Rim 2 98 1504A 8” Front Wheel 2
36 6107 1/2 Lock Nut USS 2 100 3461 Front (Fix Wheel) Assembly 1
40 1036 “U” Cutter 1 105 3485D Inside Height Adjuster 2
41 2235 Control Cable 1 106 3093 Mower Deck Only 1
42 1097 10-24 x 1 1/2 Screw 1 107 3127 Front End 1
43 1105 Bolt 1/4x11/2 SAE 1 108 | 3485D2 Outside Height Adjuster 2
44 1718 Handle Lever 1 109 1149 Bolt3/8 x 1 1/4 4
45 1703 Lever Grip 1 110 1123 1/2 Jam Nut USS 2
46 1132 5/16 Wiz Nut USS 18 111 1131 3/8 Lock Nut 4
47 1153 #10-24 x 5/8 Screw USS 4 112 1168 Clevis Pin 2
48 1129 1/4 Lock Nut SAE 1 113 2077 Kick-Out Ring 2

Sarlo Power Mowers, Inc.




624D Frame Parts Breakdown

Sarlo Power Mowers, Inc.



